# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beauty Holding Company, Inc.		02/15/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Summit Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	17010 South Halsted Street	
City:	Harvey	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60426	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2335493	SHEENIQUE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)930-2494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-761-3780

Email: asujek@bodmanllp.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman LLP

Address Line 1: 110 Miller, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek
Signature:	/angela alvarez sujek/
Date:	03/21/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=SummitSheeniqueAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0882

900044658

source=SummitSheeniqueAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0883

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 15th day of February, 2006 by BEAUTY HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with its principal place of business at 25 Church Street, Hamilton H12, Bermuda ("Assignor") to Summit Laboratories, Inc., an Illinois corporation doing business at 17010 South Halsted Street, Harvey, IL 60426 ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademark listed or described in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of registrations or applications for registration of such names and trademarks, including any shown in said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, the good will associated therewith, and the aforesaid registration (hereinafter collectively "Property")

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ien Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Property, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the aforesaid trademarks or other Property, and the right to recover damages and profits, and all other remedies, for past infringements or other violations of the Property or rights therein.

BEAUTY HOLDING COMPANY, INC

By: Name:

Christopher O. Garrod

Title:

President

IN THE CITY OF HAMILTON IN BERMUDA:

On this 15 day of February 2006, personally appeared Christopher G Garrod, to me known and, having been sworn by me, did state to me to be President of Beauty Holding Company, Inc., the Assignor named above, and did acknowledge to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor-and pursuant to authority duly received

Notary Public

Charles G. Collis Notary Public Hamilton, Bermuda

1

# SCHEDULE TO ASSIGNMENT

MARK

FEDERAL REGISTRATION

SHEENIQUE

US Reg. No. 2,335,493

2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0885